

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5478/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in CRMBA No. 26350/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GAURAV RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONU @ MOHIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5479/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(Crl) No. 5490/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar S., Adv.
Mr. Kamal Singhi Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.Mr. Subhash Chandra Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter Affidavit shall be filed by those respondents who have not filed yet, within one week from today.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 11.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master