

Listed on : 11.05.2015
Court No. : 3
Item : 45
SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5478 OF 2013

Gaurav Rana ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Monu @ Mohit & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5479 OF 2013

Gaurav Rana ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Bipin & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5490 OF 2013

Gaurav Rana ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Rinku @ Saurabh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter Affidavit shall be filed by those respondents who have not filed yet, within one week from today.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 11.05.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Respondent No.2/State in SLP(Crl.) No. 5490 of 2013 has on 1st May, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Cont....2/-

:2:

SLP (CrI.)No. 5478 Etc./2015

It is further submitted that Counsel for Respondent No.1 in SLP(CrI.) No. 5478 of 2013 has already filed Counter Affidavit which has been already included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

It is also submitted that the Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of May, 2015.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate
106, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Rajender Parshad, Advocate
55, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate
424, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
4. Mr. Abhish Kumar, Advocate
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR