

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5478/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2012 in CRMBA No.26350/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GAURAV RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONU @ MOHIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)Nos.5479/2013 & 5490/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.  
For Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

State Mr. V.K. Shukla,AAG  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any reason to entertain these  
petitions. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

However, it would be open to the petitioner to approach the High Court for cancellation of bail if the respondents had not complied with any of the conditions on which bail had been granted.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar